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-~ ' S
* = "%
P ©$ General Framework
- - To determine public opinion and attitudes in Turkey towards present and potential
ObJeCtlve problems and current events.
Method Research method : Quantitative Research
Data collection method: Face to face interviews based on prepared survey question form
Sample: Turkey wide representative sample; age 18 and over, residing in
the city centres of 26 cities (Istanbul, Ankara, Konya, Bursa,
Kocaeli, Izmir, Aydin, Manisa, Tekirdag, Balikesir, Adana, Antalya,
Hatay, Zonguldak, Samsun, Kayseri, Kastamonu, Kirikkale,
Trabzon, Gaziantep, Diyarbakir, Mardin, Malatya, Bitlis, Erzurum,
Sample Agri)
Sample Size : 1.000
Confidence Level : 95 %
Margin of Error : 3,0
Field Work : 09 - 17 December 2015

Time Frame | Pata Check and Analysis : 10 - 21 December 2015
Reporting : 22 December 2015 - 30 December 2015
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Demography

Turkish People’s Position in the Political Spectrum

How would you define your politics?
20,7
: 7,1
Conservative 393{2

V
333 '
16’230 2
Nationalist 17,8
7,5
19,3
14,7
Religious

. 1
Social Democrat 9,2
15 .8 1.2 percent of people

I

do not want to express
/ ] 3 their politics.
Socialist % ’g

4 8 Listed based on the
6, 4 political identity in
: 2015.

2,9

. . 2,6

Secular Nationalist 1,9

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 m2015 = 2014 m2013 w2012 = 2011
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Demography

Ethnic Background

How would you define your ethnicity?

Turkish
Kurdish
Alewi In 2014, 8 percent and in
i 2015 3.5 percent of
I ClJ,g respondents did not want to
Arab | %,% state their ethnic
11 background.
0,4
0,6
Zaza In 2014 15,5% and in 2015
101 16,8% of respondents did not
' know what ethnicity means.
Yoruk | 0:4
i 0,2 Listed based on ethnic
Georg ian 0’1 structure in 2015.

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 -

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
m2015 =m2014 =2013 =2012 =2011

Basis
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Turkey and Its Problems

Most Important Current Problem in Turkey

Which one of the following do you think is currently the most important problem in Turkey?

39,3
Terror d 27,4
o 28,8
16,3
Unemployment 3%'% Unemployment, seen as the
' most important problem for
Corruption
the last four years has
Foreign policy problems dropped to 2nd position in
2015.
The Kurdish issue 3
The Syrian crisis The most serious
Income inequality problem in 2015 is
seen as terror.
The Legal system
The Parallel state structure m2015 = 2014
2013 m2012
Education Té’% ®2011 Listed based on the
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 top 10 problems in

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 2015.
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Economics

How did the economic developments of the past year
affect you?

53,2 2015: 30.8% C2 SES member
I am in a worse 45 2014: 30,0% C2 SES member
economic situation 2,5 2015: 28.6% Republican
02 2014: 23.8% Nationalist
23,8 2015: 26.5% D SES member
31,3 2014: 30.7% C2 SES member
43,7 2015: 30.3% Conservative
2014: 53.0% Conservative
. 8,2
I was unable to provide 2015: 42.7% C2 SES member
adequately for >8 23+ 2014:36.6% C2 SES member
i ’ 5:29.3% Republican
myself/my famlly 31 2014:7.7% Conservative

I was not affected

5,3 2015: 32.1% C2 SES member
I am in a better 7,1 2014: 43.1% C2 SES member
economic situation 9,6 2015: 34.0 % Conservative
09 2014: 36.2% Conservative
51
2015: 45.1% C2 SES member
Unemployment 06 2014: 31.5% C1 SES mensubu
1,2 2015: 21.6% Conservative
00 2014: 25.9% Conservative

The first fi iteri
m2015 =2014 ®2013 ®2012 are included i the
chart.

2012 2013 2014 2015

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Economics

Do you think the Central Bank administration should
be independent of politics?

Political View Yes(%) No(%) No Opinion(%)
Republican/Kemalist 81,5 13,8 4,7
Nationalist 59,5 21,5 19,0
Social Democrat 59,6 255 14,9
Conservative 61,8 19,3 18,8
Socialist 79,5 12,3 8,2

Party Yes(%) No(%) No Opinion(%)
AK Party 62,2 22,7 15,1
CHP 70,4 16,0 13,6
MHP 67,2 18,8 14,1

mYes No = No Opinion HDP 82,0 11,7 6,3

Basis : 1000
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Terror

The Most Effective Way to Solve the Terror Problem in Turkey

Which of the following do you think is the most effective way to solve the terror problem?

Military methods
2015 Political methods
Cultural policies
Economic measures
Social policies
Military methods 39,2

2014 Political methods 30,9

Cultural policies 11,8

Economic measures
Social policies
Military methods
Political methods
Cultural policies
Social policies
Cultural policies
2012 Military methods
Political methods
Cultural policies

31,6
30,9

2013

50,1

Cultural policies ] Lijted
i ici ased on
Social policies the top five

2011 Military methods 44,2 answers in
Political methods 2015.

Cultural policies

Economic measures

Social policies 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Terror

Evaluation of the Government’s Anti-Terror Policies

How do you rate the government’s performance in combatting terror in the past year?

13,6
14,8

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 m 2015 2014 w2013 ®m2012 m=m2011

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

| |
| |
I Definitely successful %28,0
| |
| |
I %33,3 I
| %24,3 |
Successful
I ) N %30,6 |
| |
L e e e e e e e e e e e R T e e e e e e e e e |
Neither successful nor 30,8
unsuccessful 27.7
31,0

;' """""""""""""""" |
I 31,7 I
| Unsuccessful %45,8 |
I 34,4 I

|
: %46,1 |
I _ %48,0 :
I Definitely unsuccessful %38,4 |
|

|

Basis
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Terror

Perception of the Danger of Turkey Being Divided

Do you think Turkey is in danger of being divided?

Political View Year Yes(%) No(%) No comment (%)
2015
2015 65,7 27,6 6,7
2014 74,5 18,8 6,7
Republican/Kemalist
2013 65,1 22,4 12,5
2014 2012 59,7 21,4 18,9
2015 55,8 39,9 43
2014 58,9 34,7 6,4
Nationalist
2013 49 4 37,6 12,9
2013 2012 46,9 32,6 20,6
2015 55,3 37,2 7.4
2014 54,0 36,5 9,5
Social Democrat
2013 35,9 47,8 16,3
2012 2012 49,6 24,0 26,4
2015 425 47,3 10,1
2014 23,7 64,7 11,6
Conservative
2013 28,3 54,3 17,3
2011 2012 38,4 43,8 17,9
2015 76,7 15,1 8,2
2014 46,2 41,0 12,8
Socialist
HYes = No No comment 2013 33,3 66,7 -
2012 75,0 20,8 4,2

Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Terror
PERCEIVING ISIS AS A PERCEIVING ISIS AS A
TERRORIST GROUP THREAT TO TURKEY

i i ?
Do you think ISIS is a terror group: Do you think ISIS is a threat to Turkey?

2015 8,4 2015 16,2

2014 6,8 2014 17,7

mYes =mNo mNo Opinion mYes mNo mNo Opinion

2014 2015

Basis 1000 1000
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Terror

Policy to be followed against ISIS

What sort of a policy should Turkey follow against ISIS?

Should conduct direct airstrikes against ISIS 54,1
Should give air support to coalition forces
Should follow developments from a distance

Should engage in land operations

Should support Kurdish groups

No opinion from
1.2 percent of

Should support armed opposition groups in 9’9 the respondents.

Syria

Should support the Syrian government 5,3 Data under 5,7%

is not included.

Basis: 1000
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Terror

Evaluation of the recent attacts in Paris

Please indicate which one of the following reflects your emotions and opinions regarding the
recent terror attacts in Paris?

I condemn it; terrorism is a crime against
humanity no matter who the victim is

/78,8

I don’t condemn it; France is one of the
countries supporting terrorist organizations,
now they have also become a victim

I am indifferent towards and uninterested in
terror events in other countries

No opinion from
0.6 percent of the
respondents.

3 3 Data under
4 3.3 are not
included in

the chart.

France oppressed Muslims, and so deserved it

Basis: 1000



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey 2015 | 14

Kurdish Issue

Evaluation of the Government’s Policies
on the Kurdish Issue

What is your overall evaluation of how successful or unsuccessful of the government’s policies
regarding the Kurdish issue?

: %29,9 |

| Definitely successful [

' %30,8 : o

| In 2015, there is a rise

I %22,6 |

I Successful %?27,9 : in the percentage of

|

I | those who find the
government’s policies

Neither successful nor unsuccessful

on the Kurdish issue to

;' ______________________ | be successful.

%040,0 |

| Unsuccessful I

' I

: %49,4 |

I : %50,5 !

Definitely unsuccessful |

I %39,7 |

|

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 | 2015 20 14 u 20 13 u 20 12 u 2011
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Kurdish Issue

The reasons for finding AKP’s Kurdish policies
Successful Unsuccessful

You have stated that you find the AKP’s Kurdish policies very You have stated that you find the AKP’s Kurdish policies very
successful/successful. Please indicate your reasoning unsuccessful/unsuccessful. Please indicate your reasoning

19,1 Terrorism is still continuing

Negotiation process
after all these years

36,8

Kurds being stripped off

Ending discrimination their rights

The rise in the number of

Doing what needs to be casualties

done

Wrong policy

Effort spent to reduce
the terror problem
14 percent have
not expressed

their views.

Policy merely to gain votes

Providing rights Too many concessions

given to Kurds Data under 4.5

percent have
not been
included in the
chart.

Data under 4
40 percent fave not Discrimination/Marginalizat
4

Providing reassurance :
the chart. 1on

Basis: 299 Baz: 400
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Kurdish Issue

HDP’s Representation of Kurds Living in PKK’s Representation of Kurds Living in
Turkey Turkey
To what extent do you think the HDP represents the Kurds To what extent do you think the PKK represents the Kurds
living in Turkey? living in Turkey?
e T == 1

11 4,0
I o0 %32,2 | | 0 %19,9 |
: Definitely represents | | Definitely represents :
I %24,7 | : %22,7 |
|
: 25,6 %24,1 | | 15,9 %36,1 |
I 26,6 o I 22,7 %23,3 |
[ Represents /31,7 : : Represents 0£3, I
| | |
I_ o _ _ _ 26,0 R 287 1
32,5 28,1
Neither represents 31,0 Neither represents nor 29,9
nor does not does not represent
represent ,

27,1 e e e o o o o o o R D e e e e e o = = - 1
T T T T T T s T | ! %52,0
: 25,2 %353 | | 26,0 . :
I Does not represent ’29,6 I : Does not represent 23%’4 I

’ o
: 24,2 %52,0 : : 57,4
I %53,3 | | 342 %56,5 :
| ini %46,1

! Definitely does not %41,2 | I Definitely does not 27,0 S
: epresent | represent 28,9 I
I r p 29,1 I I 7 I

22015 =2014 m2013 m2012 m2011 m 2015 m2014 m2013 m2012 m2011

Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Kurdish Issue

Evaluation of Abdullah Ocalan’s Influence over the
PKK and HDP

How much influence do you think Adullah Ocalan has over the PKK and HDP?

2015 39,7 11,4 -

2014 34,3 14,9 :l
influence ;. 559 vo [
on PKK

2012 39,2 9,5 I

2011 37,4 7,7 l

2014 37,8 14,7 '
Influence 2013 40,1 17,0 -
on HDP

2012 40,6 8,4 .

2011 37,4 11,2 -

®m He completely controls it = He has great influence = He has little influence ®mHe has no influence

Baz 2012 2013 2014 2015
1000 1000 1000 1000



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey 2015 | 18

Kurdish Issue

Supporting Education in the Mother Tongue

Do you support education being provided in the mother tongue?

Political Party \(f,Z';‘ ('j/f) Basis

AK Party 51,1 48,9 489

CHP 58,8 41,2 250

MHP 39,8 60,2 128

HDP 60,4 39,6 11

Ethnic Background {,Z‘;‘ (':/3 Basis

Turkish background 455 54.5 657

EmYes ®No

Basis : 1000 Kurdish background 87,4 12,6 111

High error margin should be
considered in additional ??7??
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Kurdish Issue

The main bond connecting Views on restarting the

Turks and Kurds resolution process
Please indicate from the selection provided on the card what Do you think the resolution process should restart?
you believe to be the main bond connecting the Turks and
the Kurds

Islam

47,0

Shared history

Expectations of a
shared future

Marriage/family
relations

mYes ENO

Economic

relations
Basis : 1000
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Kurdish Issue
How do you think the Turkish State should be

Structured?

Ethnic Background %
Unitary state 70,3
Those who identify Federal state 20,4

themselves as Turkish Sultanate 1,2

No comment 8,1
Those who identify Unitary state 98,2
. Federal state 24,2

themselves as Kurdish

No comment 17,6

Ethnic Background %
Unitary state 60,5

. Federal state 33,1

AK Parti Sultanate 0,2

No comment 6,1
Unitary state 66,4
Federal state 24 .4

CHP Sultanate 0,2

No comment 8,8
Unitary state 64,8
Federal state 29,7

MHP Sultanate 1,6

® Unitary state Federal state No comment 3,9
m No comment m Sultanate Unitary state 77,5
HDP Federal state 18,9

No comment 3,6

Basis : 1000 It should be borne in mind that a high error margin is

Basis : 1000 likely in these further divisions
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Politics

Supporters’ views of their parties performance ;Sttn"’f

Mean Line: %52,5 views

AK Party 65,0

MHP 30,5 16,4 15,6 56,3

CHP 20,4 25,6 14,4 45,6

HDP 22,5 6,3 18,0 43,2

m Definitely successful = Successful m Neither successful nor unsuccessful = Unsuccessful m Definitely unsuccessful

It should be borne in mind that a high AKPaty CHP  MHP  HDP

error margin is likely in breakdowns Basis " 489 250 128 111
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Politics

Evaluation of leaders’ performance based on party loyalty

Sum total of
positive results

17,2 54,7

45,0

m Definitely successful = Successful ®m Neither successful nor unsuccessful = Unsuccessful m Definitely unsuccessful

Mean Line: %52,3

Ahmet Davutoglu

Devlet Bahgeli

Selahattin Demirtas

Kemal Kilicdaroglu

It should be borne in mind that a high
in is likely in divisi 9 Basis AKParty  CHP MHP HDP
error margin is likely in divisions 489 250 128 11
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Politics

Evaluation of President Recep Tayyip
Erdogan’s performance

When assessing Recep Tayyip Erdogan’s performance in general, how succesful or
unsuccessful do you find his performance?

I ____________ 1
18,6 I 63,2 :
Definitely successful %43.6 | Definitely successful 003,< 1
20,0 ™ |
|
%43,5 | %17,2 |
25,0 ! %10,9 |
Successful [ Successful 0L%Y
23,5 I :
__________ i I
Neither successful nor 15,7 Neither successful nor
unsuccessful 20.6 unsuccessful
—————————— l — T EE— EE EE S S S O S oy
20,2 I %11,3 |
Unsuccessful o I Unsuccessful |
206 %40,7 I
%359 | %058,6 |
0
20,5 T /072,0 :
Definitely unsuccessful [ Definitely unsuccessful .
15,3 [
__________ - 396 - — 1
m2015 m2014 mAK Parti ®CHP mMHP mHDP

It should be borne in mind that a

high error margin is likely in these AK P
, arty  CHP MHP HDP
. 2014 2015
Basis 2000 2000 further divisions Basis 489 250 128 111
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Politics

What kind of president do you think Turkey
needs?

General 75,4 20,2 I

HDP

MHP

AK Party

CHP 68,8 26,0

®m Neutral = Aligned with a party = No opinion

It should be borne in mind that a
high error margin is likely in these Basis

further divisions 1000 489 250 128 111

General AK Party CHP MHP HDP
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S Politics

What do you think Turkey’s system of government
should be?

68,9

Parliamenta
Parliamentary 79,3 democracyry 81 3
democracy 76.7 ’91 9
65,8
Presidential
system
Presidential
system
Semi-
presidential
system
Semi- i 2,7
presidential 0,4
system 0.4
1.1% of respondeqt; do Other 14
4,4 not state any opinion. I 24
m 2015 2014 m2013 m2012 i

mAK Party CHP ®mMHP ®mHDP

It should be borne in mind that a high
2014 2015 error margin is likely in these further Basis AKParty  CHP MHP HDP

Basis
1000 1000 divisions 489 250 128 111
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Politics

44,4
it would increase polarization
it would lead to one-man rule
41
it is not suitable for Turkey
it would damage democracy
Because I am against Recep Tayyip
Erdodan
It should be borne in mind that a = General Ak Party = CHP MHP = HDP
high error margin is likely in these ) General AKParty CHP MHP  HDP
further divisions Basis

671 289 170 102 98
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Politics

The need for an electoral threshold

Do you think the electoral threshold is necessary?

53,8
62,4
Yes, it is needed 40,0
70,3
No, it should be removed 46,8
51,4
The threshold should be
reduced to below 10 percent Data under 3.1 are not
included in the chart.
High error margin should be ® General AK Party m CHP MHP m HDP
considered in alt should be borne in Basis General AK Party CHP MHP HDP
mind that a high error margin is likely 1000 489 250 128 111

in these further divisions
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Foreign Policy

Support for Turkey’'s EU Membership

Are you in favor of Turkey’'s EU membership?

2015 HDP

2014
CHP

2013
AK Party

2012
2011 MHP

mYes, I do ®m No, I don't mYes, | do ®mNo, | don't

It should be borne in mind that a
high error margin is likely in these Basis ~KPaty CHP  MHP  HDP
further divisions 489 250 128 111

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Basis Y000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Foreign Policy

Envisioning the possibility of Turkey’s EU
Membership

Do you think Turkey will manage to become a member of the EU?

2015 In 2015, a sharp fall is
observed in the percentage
of those who believe that
2014 Turkey will become a
member of the EU.
2013
2012

EYes ® No 2012 2013 2014 2015

Basis 4500 1000 1000 1000
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Foreign Policy

Turkey’s expected date for being a full Reasons against Turkey’s EU
member of the EU Membership
When, do you think, Turkey might become a full member of the EU? What issues prevent or delay Turkey’s EU membership?

Average

Period (Year) 9,0 Democracy and human 408
100% - rights conditions in Turkey !
= Never o
90% - Religions and cultural 395
differences !
80% -
° m more than 20 years , .
Turkey’s economic 318
70% - 55 problems ’
60% - “ 16-20 years The large population of
Turkey
50% - 1.1 percent
= 11-15 years Military-civilian relation Stg?gs:ﬁ;
40% - liitary-civilian reiations comments
38,6
o/ |
30% 5-10 years Turkey’s neighboring
009, countries
b -
10% - mless than 5 years The Cyprus issue Data below 8.1
percent are not
included in the chart.
0% -

Basis: 617

Basis: 383



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey 2015 | 31

Foreign Policy

Turkey’s NATO membership

Do you think Turkey should continue to be a NATO member?

2015 CHP

2014

2013

MHP
2012

2011 HDP
mYes, it should mNo, it shouldn’t No comment m Yes, it should = No, it shouldn’t
Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 Basis AKParty CHP MHP HDP
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 489 250 128 111

It should be borne in mind that a high error
margin is likely in these further divisions
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Foreign Policy
The Threat posed to Turkey by Various Countries

Do you think the following countries pose a threat to Turkey?

2015
2014
RusaanFedemﬁon2013
012

2011
2015
2014
Israel 2013
2012
2011
2015
Syria 2014
2013
2012
2011
2015
2014

Iran 2013
2012
2011
2015
2014

USA 2013

In 2015, the
Russian
Federation tops
the list, while
USA, Syria and
Israel’s threat
levels went down.

Listed based on
2012 30,5 2015.

2011 25,1

1
Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 HYes No mI don't know
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Foreign Policy
The Threat posed to Turkey by Various Countries

Do you think the following countries pose a threat to Turkey?

2015 46,4 C147

2014 47,3 11,9

raq 2013 37,0 191

2012 39,0 196

2011 38,8 201

2015 49,7 165

2014 48,4 I

Armenia 2013 28,9 17,5
2012 2,3 14 The threat
2011 28,0 Imiojommm  posed by Iraq,
2015 17,3 Armenia,

Greece 2014 56,6
: - 152 Greece, EU
2013 38,1 17,9 )

2012 42,1 wsosmmm  Countries and
2011 39,2 21,1 Republic of

2015 1,9
EU Countries '~ — —13a | Cyprus have all
2013 29,1 17 Wentdownin
2012 42,7 o213 2015.

2011 38,7 - 208

2015 18,3

Republic of Cyprus 2014 570 R
2013 40,9 _ Listed based on
2012 253 2015.

2011 37,7 o212

Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 HYes No m] don't know

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Foreign Policy

Countries Turkey Should Collaborate with in it's FP

Which countries do you think Turkey should most closely ally itself with in its foreign policy?

It should not ally itself with any 29’%4 4 It should not ally itself with any 32,3
countries/It should act on its countries/It should act on its
own own 39,6
The USA The USA
EU Countries EU Countries
Turkic republics Turkic republics
Islamic countries Islamic countries
. Russia i
Russia
.3’.3 2,0
i : - 2,8
. . 3,3 Middle-Eastern Countries g
Middle-Eastern Countries 38 2,3
1,7 2,7
70 1,6
’ Data below 2 percent are : 2,0
; 2,5 not included in the chart. China 2.3
China 37 /
15 2,7
21
™ 2015 2014 ™ 2013 Listed based on 2015. .AK pa rty CHP u MHP u HDP
=2012 =2011 o _
2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 It sho_ulq b_e borne in mind that a hlgh error _ AK Party CHP MHP HDP
margin is likely in these further divisions Basis 489 250 128 11

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Foreign Policy

Evaluation of the USA as an Ally/Friend of Turkey

Do you believe the USA is an ally/friend of Turkey?

2015 35,4
2014 30,8
2013 [P W]

2012 26,5

2011 25,0

In 2014 0.2 percent of

HYes ® No I don't know respondents have not
stated their views.

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Foreign Policy
Evaluation of Turkey’s Syria Policy

Do you think Turkey’s Syria policy is successful?

|
|
; Successful | . Successful |
Definitely successful Definitely successful I
%29,5 ' %428 |
|
I |
%025,9 I %10,1 |
%4,5 |
Successful : Successful I
I |
___________ :
Neither successful nor Neither Soccessful nor
unsuccessful unsuccessful
__________ ; — e e o = —
Unsuccessful | Unsuccessful |
|
Unsuccessful 35,4 %50,3 | Unsuccessful %34,4 :
32,1 I I
l %69,6 |
0,
/52,0 %810 |
|
Definitely unsuccessful . |
Y I Definitely unsuccessful I
|
————————————— wl I
_____________ [
m2015 m2014 m2013 m AK Party =CHP mMHP mHDP
It should be borne in mind that a high error :
Basis 2013 2014 2015 margin is likely in these further divisions Basis AKParti  CHP MHP HDP

1000 1000 1000 489 250 128 111
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Foreign Policy
The Syria Policy Turkey should follow

What sort of policy should Turkey follow in Syria?

Should stay neutral without taking any action
Should support international military actions
Should only help unarmed refugees

Should support armed opposition groups 0.3 percent

has not stated
any views.

Data below 3.5
percent are not
included in the

chart.

Should continue supporting international efforts
against the Esad regime

Should take unilateral military action

It should be borne in mind that a high
General AKParty CHP MHP HDP error margin is likely in these further

i divisions
B 0 480 250 128 111 m General = AK Party mCHP =MHP mHDP
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Foreign Policy

Views on the Syrian refugees in Turkey

Would you state how content you are about the Syrian refugees in our country?

Very satisfied

Satisfied

24,4

Neither satisfied nor
unsatisfied

Unsatisfied

28,9

I
I

I

%60,6 |

I

Very unsatisfied I
I

31,7

Basis: 1000



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey 2015 | 39

Foreign Policy

Policies Turkey should apply towards refugees
What sort of policies should Turkey follow regarding refugees?

No more refugees should be accepted, those
accepted previously should be sent back

A limit should be set for numbers of incoming
refugees

30,6

No more refugees should be accepted, those
accepted previously should not be sent back

0.3 percent
have not
stated any
views.
Refugees should be accepted regardless of the

number
Data below 12.4
percent are not
included in the chart.

Basis: 1000
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Foreign Policy

Downing of a Russian warplane over Syria

How do you evaluate Turkey’s downing of a Russian warplane in Syria?

General
AK Party
CHP

MHP

HDP 32

m | support it, this was the right action to take ® 1 don’t support it, this was the wrong action to take

General  AK Party CHP MHP HDP

Basis 1000 489 250 128 111
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Foreign Policy

Reasons for supporting Turkey’s Reasons for not supporting Turkey’s
downing of the Russian warplane downing of the Russian warplane

Y tated that did not t Turkey’s d i f th
You stated that you supported Turkey’s downing of the Russian ou state atyou I;u:sﬁaﬁl;sgl?glan:r €y's cowning o €

warplape ) Would you please indicate why?
Would you please indicate why?

Turkey was not justified in
this action

45,2

We need to protect our
borders

It was a disproportionate
reaction

36,0

As it showed that
Turkey is an important

and powerful state It made the situation more

difficult for the Turcomans

16,1

14 percent of the
15,3 respondents did
not state any

Russia is a significant and

To protect the rights of powerful state

Turcomans

opinion.
4 Frontier infringements are 11 .4
unimportant ’
Because they ignored 0.3

repeated warnings ’ Dato below 3.4

Data bc_alow 0.3 It helps ISIS 3 4 ata w 3.
are not included V4 percent are not
| in the graph. included in the

graph.
Basis: 622 Basis: 378
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Social Relations

Now I will read you some statements. Pleae indicate how true or untrue you find these to be

” W

together with your level of agreement: "5 I definitely agree, "4 I don’t agree”, "3 I neither agree

nor disagree”, "2 I don’t agree”, or 1 I definitely don’t agree”. Sum total of
positive

Mean Line 2015: 41,6% "'(‘.f/:‘)’s

43,5

. 34,3
Turkey is a

democratic 34,0

country

34,2

50,7

41,0

There is 27,5

freedom _of 30,8
thought in

Turkey 29,9

42,7

40,3

The Press is 24,6

free in Turkey

38,5

27,2 29,8

21,7 288

m I definitely agree =1 agree m I neither agree nor disagree m I don't agree m ] definitely disagree

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

Basis 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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Social Relations

Which of the following statements
regarding the level of democracy in
Turkey do you agree with?

Do you think Turkey is a
democratic country?

There is no
democracy in Turkey

Democracy is 24,0
weakening in Turkey 30.3
Turkey is a
democratizing
country 31,4
Turkey is a 28,0

democratic country

Advanced democracy

is well-established in
mYes mNo Turkey

Basis: 1000 m2015 m2014 2014 2015

Basis 4000 1000
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Social Relations

Do you believe that there is a political
polarization in Turkey?

- According to political party allegiance-

HDP
MHP

CHP

AK Party

B Yes BNO mYes = No

It should be borne in mind that a high error
margin is likely in these further divisions

- Basis AK Party CHP MHP HDP
Baz : 1000 489 250 128 111

44
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Social Relations

What is the basis of the polarization in Turkey?

- According to the political
party affiliation-

Secular-Muslim 40,2
Secular-Muslim
Rightist-Leftist o _
Rightist-Leftist
Western-
Eastern Western-Eastern
Rich-poor Rich-poor
Urban-rural
Urban-rural
m AK Parti CHP m MHP m HDP
Basis AK4|;Srty g';g ’\:IzH: :'?f It should be borne in mind that a high error

margin is likely in these further divisions
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Social Relations

Othering
Opinion on whether there is Segments which are
alienation in Turkey alienated in Turkey
Do you believe that some groups are alienated in Turkey? Who do you think is being alienated?

Kurds 26,2
Muslims 22,6
Alewites 11,5

Republicans 8,7
Leftists 6,1
All 24,9

BmYes mNO

Basis : 1000 Basis : 461
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Social Relations

Segments which are alienated in Turkey

- Based on Political Opinion -

Muslims
32,3
All 40,3
30,5
Republicans
31,9
Kurds
Alewites
® Republican/Kemalist
Conservative
Leftists ® Nationalist
Social Democrat
m Socialist
Basi Republic;an Conservative Nationalist ~ Social Democrat Socialist
asis /Kemalist
124 72 67 65 59

- Based on Turkish/Kurdish
Background-

Muslims

Kurds
51,5
Alevites

Republicans

Leftists

All
20,6

B Turkish background = Kurdish Background

Turkish Kurdish . .
background Background It should be borne in mind that
Basis 276 68 a high error margin is likely in

these further divisions
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Social Relations

Those who have a different
religion

Those who have a different
sexual orientation

General Republican/ Conservative  Nationalist Social Socialist

Basis Kemalist Democrat
1000 254 207 163 94 73

Those who are culturally
different

It should be borne in mind that a high error
margin is likely in these further divisions

Those who are ethnically

different
m General

Republican/Kemalist
Those who are from a different

religious sect ® Conservative

Nationalist
m Social Democrat

Citizens of other countries

m Socialist
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Identities

Evaluating Turkey as Religious or Secular

Which of the following describes Turkey best today?

m Religious mSecular

Baz : 1000
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Identities

Evaluating Turkey as Western or Eastern

Which of the following describes Turkey best today?

®m European ™ Middle Eastern

Basis : 1000
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Identities

Evaluating Turkey as Western or Eastern

Which of the following describes Turkey best today?

General AK Party

Conservative

CHP
Republican/Kemalist

Nationalist
MHP

Social Democrat

HDP
Socialist

m European m Middle Eastern ®m European = Middle Eastern
Republican/ . . . Social .
Basis General igia:lti::tn Conservative  Nationalist Dercr’ggrat Socialist Basis AK4|;S’TV 2‘;;’ “1'2: "1”3:3
1000 254 207 163 94 73

It should be borne in mind that a high error
margin is likely in these further divisions



Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey 2015 | 52

Identities

Evaluating Turkey as Modern or Undeveloped

Which of the following describes Turkey best today?

® Modern mUnderdeveloped

Basis : 1000



2015
2014
2013
2012
2011
EYes, it is a changing country
® No, it is not a changing country
Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015

1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Turkey to be a changing
country

When you think in general terms do you think Turkey is a changing
country?

Social and Political Trends Survey - Turkey 2015 | 53

Change

The direction of the change
in Turkey

You stated that Turkey is a changing country. Do you think this change
is for the good or for the bad?

2015
2014
» 2013
2012

2011

m It is changing for the better
m It is changing for the worse

Since the “Not changing” option present in the 2011

and 2012 surveys has not been included in this

survey, the data of the 2011 and 2012 surveys are Basis
indexed to 100 percent and taken to full basis.

2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
1000 1000 634 657 634
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Change

Change for the Better in Turkey Change for the Worse in Turkey
You stated that Turkey was changing for the better. Which You stated that Turkey was changing for the worse and deteriorating.
improvements do you think are enabling this change for the better? Which deteriorations do you think are behind this change for the worse?

17,1
20,6

Economic development 331 Economic crisis

22,2

22,4
9,9

13,4 The rate of those who
think that there are
positive
developments in
every sense was 30
percent in 2014,
while itis 9.4 percent ~ Foreign policy
in 2015.

Prime Minister/President .

Health reforms
12,6 Terrorism

Developments in
education

Unemployment

Becoming a strong 24.8 percent

Turkey have not .
| stated any 5,2
W 3,4 opinion. . . . 0.7
The continuation of | Political instability 45 |
re Listed based on ! Listed based on
stability 2015 data. 2015 data.
m2015 2014

m2015 =2014 ®2013 m=2012

2012 2013 2014 2015 Basis 2012 2013 2014 2015

Basis 334 347 366 383 161 287 291 251
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Change
The level of happiness about living in Turkey

May I learn the level of your happiness about living in Turkey?

ey B -
I %48,0 |
I Very happy :
: %67,2 |
: %65,0 |

%62,1 |
: Happy !
o 435 !

Neither happy nor
unhappy

S ovaa !

%325,7 |
: Unhappy :
I %16,0 |
[ %14,7 :
: %14,2 |
I [

Basis 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015
1000 1000 1000 1000 1000
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